
   
 

   
 

Clayton State University 

CRRSAA Student Aid Portion 

 

Clayton State University was awarded $10,303,235 under the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 (ARP) 

(Pub. L. 117-2).  The Supplemental Agreement 

(https://www2.ed.gov/about/offices/list/ope/arpheerfiiisupplementa1student.pdf) outlines specific 

requirements in relation to the distribution of these funds in which the plan below has incorporated. 

Clayton State University plans to distribute grants to matriculated students based on the American 

Rescue Plan Act of 2021 Supplemental Agreement (ALN 84.425E)((a)(1) Student Aid Portion) within the 

categories below. 

Category 1:  Fall 2021 Matriculated Students 

Matriculated students will receive a survey to determine if they want to have the awards posted to their 

student account.  Students will have until August 1, 2021 to complete the survey.  On August 2, 2021 the 

survey will close and the amounts of the fall awards will be determined based on the total eligible 

students.  The institution has allocated 60% of the total ARP amount for the fall full term.  Students will 

receive amounts that correspond with their EFC as per the chart below.   

EFC as per 2020-2021 ISIR Award Amount 

0-3,045 $1-$1,250 

3,046-5,000 $1- $950 

5,001+ or no EFC  
(no ISIR on file) 

$1-$450 

*Amount is listed in a range as to indicate the amount awarded will be determined based on the number of eligible students 

enrolled. 

Students enrolled in fall 2021 who complete the survey indicating they will permit the funds to be used 

for their account balance will have those funds posted to their account on August 2, 2021.  Students 

who do not complete the survey or elect to not have the funds applied directly to their account will have 

the funds distributed through the Bursar Office refund process beginning August 26, 2021.  We 

anticipate 6,000 students will be eligible for a total award amount of $6,192,000. 

Category 2:  Fall 2021 Second Session Undergraduate Matriculated Students 

Matriculated undergraduate students who withdrew from a full term class and are adding a course in 

second short session aimed at recovering credits will receive a survey to determine if they want to have 

the awards posted to their student account.  Students will have until September 29, 2021 to complete 

the survey.  On September 30, 2021 the survey will close and the amounts of the second session awards 

will be determined based on the total eligible students.  Students will receive amounts that correspond 

with their EFC as per the chart below. 

EFC as per 2020-2021 ISIR Award Amount 

0-5,000 $1-$508 

*Amount is listed in a range as to indicate the amount awarded will be determined based on the number of eligible students 

enrolled. 

https://www2.ed.gov/about/offices/list/ope/arpheerfiiisupplementa1student.pdf


   
 

   
 

Students enrolled in fall 2021 who complete the survey indicating they will permit the funds to be used 

for their account balance will have those funds posted to their account on September 29, 2021.  

Students who do not complete the survey or elect to not have the funds applied directly to their account 

will have the funds distributed through the Bursar Office refund process beginning October 18, 2021.  

We anticipate 100 students will be eligible for a total award amount of $50,800. 

Category 3:  Spring 2021 Matriculated Students 

Matriculated students will receive a survey to determine if they want to have the awards posted to their 

student account.  Students will have until January 2, 2022 to complete the survey.  On January 3, 2022 

the survey will close and the amounts of the spring awards will be determined based on the total eligible 

students.  The institution has allocated 39% of the total ARP amount for the spring term.  Students will 

receive amounts that correspond with their EFC as per the chart below.   

EFC as per 2020-2021 ISIR Award Amount 

0-3,045 $1-$900 

3,046-5,000 $1- $550 

5,001+ or no EFC  
(no ISIR on file) 

$1-$300 

*Amount is listed in a range as to indicate the amount awarded will be determined based on the number of eligible students 

enrolled. 

Students enrolled in spring 2022 who complete the survey indicating they will permit the funds to be 

used for their account will have those funds posted to their account on January 3, 2022.  Students who 

do not complete the survey or elect to not have the funds applied directly to their account will have the 

funds distributed through the Bursar Office refund process beginning January 27, 2022.  We anticipate 

5,500 students will be eligible for a total award amount of $4,009,500. 

Category 4:  Emergency Grants  

Matriculated students who have additional emergency financial need associated with the cost of 

attendance beyond the initial award will have an ability to apply for an emergency grant.  The 

application will seek justification for the amount needed.  The amount awarded will be a range up to the 

difference between the maximum annual Pell award and the amount the student initially received.  We 

have allocated $50,000 of the total award for this category and anticipate 17 students will be eligible.  

These funds will be available for distribution until January 31, 2022.  Students who receive these funds 

will do so through the Bursar Office refund process. 

Any remaining funds after January 31, 2022 will be equally divided among the 0-3,045 EFC range and 

pushed to actively enrolled matriculated spring students through the Bursar Office refund process in 

February, 2022 as part of the spring semester.   

Actively enrolled students under each semester above refers to students who have registrations for the 

term present.  That would include students who are currently attending that term as well as students 

who have withdrawn. 

Students who receive a grant from this program and have not activated their Bank Mobile account will 

have one week to activate their Bank Mobile account.  If the account is not activated, the Bursar Office 



   
 

   
 

will conduct outreach to determine if a check should be issued.  After one week of outreach, grants will 

be pulled back into the overall pool of funds to be awarded. 

As required by the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 Supplemental Agreement, Clayton State University 

will submit all necessary reports.   


